the listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net worth not exceeding 

rupees twenty-five crore, as on the last day of the previous financial year:  

I further report that company having paid up capital of Rs. 4,70,00,000 (Four Crore Seventy Lacs) which is less 

than 10 crores and having negative net worth of Rs. 12,90,511 (Twelve Lacs Ninety Thousand and Five Hundred 

Eleven only) which is less than 25 Crore thus the company covered under regulation 15(2).  

During the period under review, the Company has generally complied with the provisions of the Act, Rules, 

Regulations, Guidelines, standards etc. mentioned above except in respect of matters specified below: